
UNC Health Compliance Program Contacts 
HOSPITAL COMPLIANCE 

 

• Ensure hospital billing compliance in 

accordance with Federal and State rules and 

regulations 

• Validate that documentation in the patient’s 

hospital record supports services rendered 

• Assist hospital departments with internal 

controls and processes 

• Provide education and awareness for general 

compliance matters including fraud, waste and 

abuse 

• Serve as a resource for hospital compliance-

related questions, inquiries and research 

• Advise on Code of Conduct and vendor 

relations issues. 

 

PHYSICIAN COMPLIANCE 
 

Provide the following services to UNC Health’s 

employed providers: 

• Audit and monitor documentation and billing 

compliance in accordance with Federal and 

State rules and regulations and standard 

coding conventions 

• Review physician arrangements 

• Review conflicts of interest 

• Assess operational processes that may affect 

coding and billing accuracy 

• Educate on new and existing rules, including 

coding requirements 

• Serve as a resource for professional 

compliance-related inquiries, regulatory 

research, and policy advice. 

 

Chief Compliance Officer 
 

Ted Lotchin; (919) 445-1131; Ted.Lotchin@unchealth.unc.edu; 8520 Roper Hall, Chapel Hill, NC 27599 

 

Hospital Compliance 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Physician Compliance 

March 22, 2024 

Name Role Phone Email 

Patrick Kennedy HCS Executive Director, Hospital Compliance – UNC Health (984) 974-1237  Patrick.Kennedy@unchealth.unc.edu  

Gwen McKinney HCS Director, Hospital Compliance – UNC Health (Triangle East) (919) 784-6552 Gwen.McKinney@unchealth.unc.edu 

Leisa Powell HCS Director, Hospital Compliance – UNC Health (Triangle West)  (984) 974-1327 Leisa.Powell@unchealth.unc.edu  

Erin Tallman Compliance Officer  – Onslow Memorial Hospital (910) 577-4731 Erin.Tallman@onslow.org 

Cindy Fuller 
Compliance Program Manager – UNC Health Appalachian and 

UNC Health Caldwell 
(828) 262-4102 Cynthia.Fuller@unchealth.unc.edu 

Thomas Eure SVP Corporate Services – UNC Health Blue Ridge  (828) 580-5553 Thomas.Eure@unchealth.unc.edu 

Dawn Reed Compliance Program Manager – UNC Health Chatham  
(336) 627-6186

(919) 799-4004   
Dawn.Reed@unchealth.unc.edu  

Donna Gibbons  Compliance Officer  – UNC Health Johnston (919) 938-7121  Donna.Gibbons@unchealth.unc.edu  

Dawn McCullen 
Compliance Program Manager – UNC Health Lenoir and UNC 

Health Rex 
(919) 784-1903 Dawn.McCullen@unchealth.unc.edu 

Georgi Yonuschot Compliance Officer – UNC Health Nash and UNC Health Wayne  (252) 962-8756 Georgiana.Yonuschot@unchealth.unc.edu 

Jennifer Melia Compliance Officer  – UNC Health Pardee (828) 696-4251  Jennifer.Melia@unchealth.unc.edu  

Alicia Chavis Compliance Manager  – UNC Health Southeastern (910) 671-5220  Alicia.Chavis@unchealth.unc.edu 

Krystal Newkirk 
Compliance Program Manager – UNC Hospitals and UNC Health 

Rockingham 
(984) 215-3498   Krystal.Newkirk@unchealth.unc.edu  

Name Role Phone Email 

Robin Shuping HCS Executive Director, Physician Compliance – UNC Health (984) 974-1017  Robin.Shuping@unchealth.unc.edu  

Noel Wagner HCS Associate Director, Physician Compliance – UNC Health (984) 974-1308 Noel.Wagner@unchealth.unc.edu 


